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Standard Form for Requesting Information on Pressure and Capacity


	
	SGN Ref Number:
	

	

	1. Details of person / organisation requesting information

	The Requester completes this section identifying their organisation, contact details and the person who should be sent the response from the GT or who should be contacted in the event of a query about the request.

	Date of Request
	
	Requesters Ref:
	

	Requester Organisation
	

	Requesters Address
	

	
	

	Post Code
	
	Email Address:
	

	Contact Name
	
	Telephone Number:
	

	

	2. Site Details (Where the work is intended to be carried out)

	The Requester completes this section providing details of the valid Site address:
Postcode should be provided by the Requester where known. Where not available the requester shall provide a valid ordnance survey grid reference number. 
The MPRN or connections quotation reference number must be provided by the Requester, unless it is an existing service without an MPRN issued, in which case SGN will generate a MPRN once they have ensured that service pipe is ‘live’ and that all measures have been undertaken to ensure that an MPRN does not exist and that a duplicate record is not created.

	Site Name
	

	Site Contact
	
	Telephone Number:
	

	Site Address
	

	
	

	Post Code
	
	O.S. Grid Ref No:
	

	MPRN
	
	Connections Ref: 1
	

	
	Energy Required:
	SPEV=
	
	kWh

	

	3. Information Required

	The requester completes this section identifying the information required.

	Pressure Information Required
	☐ Yes
	☐ No
	Live/Dead Check Undertaken:
	☐ Yes
	☐ No

	Capacity Information Required
	☐ Yes
	☐ No
	Live/Dead Reference Number: 2
	

	Available ECV Details Required 3
	☐ Yes
	☐ No
	New Service
	☐	Existing Service
	☐
	

	1. Where a new service pipe has been requested, the ‘Connections Ref:’ must be provided as part of the GT1 Application.
2. Where a ‘Live/Dead’ Check has been undertaken by the client, the ‘Live/Dead Reference Number:’ must be provided.
3. If the Applicant requires the ‘ECV Details’, (when available) the Applicant must indicate this in their application.  The ECV details, should they be available will be confirmed in the additional information/comments box.



	
	

	




	

	*SGN COMPLETES THIS SECTION
	

	1. ESSENTIAL NETWORK INFORMATION
	SGN Ref Number:
	

	Service pipe status:
	Live
	☐
	Planned
	☐
	MPRN:

	
	Dead
	☐
	Quoted
	☐
	

	Service pipe status planned follow up work
	Fix ECV  
	☐
	Open Valve
	☐
	Relay Service Pipe
	☐

	Service Pipe Capacity
	Service pipe energy value confirmed or available
	SPEVnom/max*=
	
	kWh

	☐
	Nominated
	☐
	Maximum
	Flowrate
	Qnom/max*.=
	
	.sm3/h

	Pressure Tier
	Design Minimum Pressure
	Lowest Operating Pressure
	Maximum Operating Pressure
	Design
Pressure
	Design Maximum Incidental Pressure

	
	DMP
	LOP
	MOP
	DP
	DMIP

	Low
	☐
	19 mbar
	25 mbar
	75 mbar
	75 mbar
	200 mbar

	MP35
	☐
	35 mbar
	35 mbar
	185 mbar
	2.0 bar
	2.7   bar

	MP65
	☐
	65 mbar
	75 mbar
	250 mbar
	2.0 bar
	2.7   bar

	MP105
	☐
	105 mbar
	105 mbar
	1.1 bar
	2.0 bar
	2.7   bar

	MP180
	☐
	180 mbar
	180 mbar
	1.6 bar
	2.0 bar
	2.7   bar

	MP270
	☐
	270 mbar
	280 mbar
	2.0 bar
	2.0 bar
	2.7   bar

	Intermediate
	☐
	2760mbar
	2760mbar
	7.0 bar
	7.0 bar
	9.31 bar

	Other*
	☐
	
	
	
	
	

	Additional Information/Comments:







	5. Application Validity:
The GT1 information provided on this application form is valid for 90 days from the date stated below. The details provided on this GT1 Form in based on the information provided at the time the application was made. The GT will not be responsible for any changes made to site, during the 90-day period.

	GT valid Date:
	

	

	Note: The information provided is solely for the provision of pressure tier information at the location requested.  The provision of capacity information is for indicative purposes only and does not confirm the availability of gas nor does it reserve any capacity.

If the proposed metering pressure is above the ‘Design Minimum Pressure’ (DMP) of the Network, then a separate application for an ‘Ancillary Pressure Agreement’ (APA) will need to be submitted or if the requester has knowledge of a plan to install a booster or compressor, they must advise the relevant GT.
Note: Ancillary Pressure Agreements or installing a booster/compressor is not part of the GT1 process.
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